PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CBG BIOTECH, LTD.	01/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CBG BIOTECH, LTD. CO.
Street Address:	7022 Green Tree Drive
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6638397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: PTOMailWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Maebius Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 078214-0104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Maebius

Total Attachments: 6

source=078214-0104CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co., LLC document#page1.tif source=078214-0104CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co., LLC document#page2.tif source=078214-0104CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co., LLC document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0493

500101304

source=078214-0104CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co., LLC document#page4.tif source=078214-0104CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co., LLC document#page5.tif source=078214-0104CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co., LLC document#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0494

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	- ··
Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co. (Name of Resulti	ng Florida Limited Company)
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, a convert an "Other Business Entity" into a accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.	Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in
Please return all correspondence concern	ing this matter to:
Jack Kurant (Contact Person)	. Y
Karberg, Kurant, Wachter & Turn (Firm/Company)	er Co., L.P.A.
30195 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite (Address)	300
Cleveland. Ohio 44124 (City, State and Zip Code)	SDEC 28
For further information concerning this m	natter, please call:
Jack Kurant	_at (216) 292-3300
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amo	ount:
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\square{100}\$	S180.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> **PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0495**

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to section 608.439, Florida Statutes, the following unincorporated business entity hereby submits the attached articles of organization and this certificate of conversion to convert to a Florida limited liability company:

FIRST: The name of the unincorporated business immediately prior to filing this document was:
CBG Biotech, Ltd. A 96 00000 1439
a limited partnership
SECOND: The date on which and the jurisdiction in which the unincorporated business was first created or otherwise came into being are: A. Date: 8/1/1996
B. Jurisdiction: Florida C. If different from the above noted jurisdiction, the jurisdiction immediately prior to its conversion:
THIRD: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the <u>attached</u> articles of organization is:
CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co.
Heraldu Cannene Member Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
Gerald W. Camlener, Member
Typed or Printed Name of Signer

FILING FEES:

\$190.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Registered Agent Designation \$ 25.00 Filing Fee for Certificate of Conversion

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

(Note: Section 608.439, F.S., does not provide for a corporation to convert to a limited liability company.)

INHS11(10/99)

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: CBG Biotech, Ltd. Co. (Must end with the words 'Limited Lizbility Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,") ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address: Principal Office Address: 7022 Green Tree Drive 7022 Green Tree Drive Naples, Florida 34108 Naples, Florida 34108 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature; (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or apother business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Gerald W. Camiener Name 7022 Green Tree Drive Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) FL 34108 Naples City, State, and Zip Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited stability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

PATENT REEL: 017575 FRAME: 0497

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

7022 Green Tree Drive Naples, Florida 34108	05 DEC 20
Naples, Florida 34108	05 DEC 20
	5 DEC 20
	7.7
- CO	- 8
4	, .
	·
្រំជំ	<u>ت</u> =
	- (1)
7	יחב
•	•
	_
	

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608 408(3) Elocida Statutes the execution

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Gerald W. Camiener, President of Managing Member
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

2006 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Feb 09, 2006 8:00 am Secretary of State ANNUAL REPORT **DOCUMENT #L05000123663** 02-09-2006 901 46 045 ****55.00 1. Entity Name CBG BIOTECH, LTD. CO. Mailing Address Principal Place of Business 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE NAPLES, FL 34108 NAPLES, FL 34108 2. Principal Place of Business 3. Mailing Address Suite, Apt. #, etc. Suite, Apl. #, etc. Chg-LLC CR2E083 (11/05) 02042006 Applied For City & State City & State 65-0684802 Not Applicable Zip Country Country \$5.00 Additional 5. Certificate of Status Desired Fee Required 7. Name and Address of New Registered Agent 5. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent CAMIENER, GERALD W Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE NAPLES, FL 34108 Zio Code City 8. The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. I am familiar with, and accept SIGNATURE Signeture, typed or printed northe of registered agent and title of applicable. Make check payable to Fiorida Department of State Filing Fee is \$50.00 Due by May 1, 2006 MANAGING MEMBERS/MANAGERS ADDITIONS/CHANGES 10. 9, Addition MGRM TITLE TILE Delete CBG BIOTECH, INC. NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE CETY-57-7/P CITY-ST-ZIP NAPLES, FL 34108 ☐ Change Addition Delete TILE TITLE MARKET STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CTY-51-2P Addition Change ☐ Delete TITLE TITLE NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-7P Change Addition C Delete TIBE TITLE NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-ST-ZP OTY-51-3P Chenge Addition Delete TITLE TITLE MALAF STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-SI-ZIP CTTY-ST-ZIP Change Addition ☐ Delete TILE TITLE NAME NULE

11. I hereby certify that the information supplied with this filling does not qualify for the exemptions contained in Chapter 119. Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the ilmited liability company of the received or frustee improvered to execute this report as required by Chapter 808, Florida Statutes.

**The Company of the Indiana Chapter 808 in the Indiana Chapter 808 i

STREET ADORESS

CITY-SI-ZP

STREET ADORESS

CITY-ST-ZP

06

FILED

2006 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Feb 09, 2006 8:00 am Secretary of State ANNUAL REPORT **DOCUMENT #L05000123663** 1. Entity Name CBG BIOTECH, LTD. CO. 02-09-2006 901 46 045 ****55.00 Mailing Address Principal Place of Business 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE NAPLES, FL 34108 NAPLES, FL 34108 2. Principal Place of Business 3, Mailing Address Suite, Apt. #, etc. Suite, Apt. #, etc. 02042008 CR2E083 (11/05) 4. FEI Number 0684-802 Applied For City & State City & State Not Applicable Country \$5.00 Additional Country Zio 5. Certificate of Status Desired 6. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 7. Hame and Address of New Registered Agent CAMIENER, GERALD W Street Address (P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable) **7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE** NAPLES, FL 34108 Zip Code 8. The above named entity submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of registered agent. SIGNATURE Signature, typed or present name of regressed square and type of applicable. DATE (NOTE: Registered Agent signature required when remaining) Make check payable to Filing Fee is \$50.00 Due by May 1, 2008 Florida Department of State ADDITIONS/CHANGES MANAGING MEMBERS/MANAGERS 9, 10. TILE Channe Addition THE Delete CBG BIOTECH, INC. NAME STREET ADDRESS 7022 GREEN TREE DRIVE STREET ADDRESS NAPLES, FL 34108 CITY-ST-ZIP CITY-ST-ZF 🗆 Delete TITLE TITLE NAME STREET ADORESS STREET ADDRESS CITY-51-ZP (5) V. CL. 7/2 ☐ Change Addition TRE Delete NAME NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS CHY-ST- DP CITY-ST-7P [T] Charge Addition TITLE Delete TILE STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS C(Y-\$1-ZP CTY+ST+7P TITLE Addition . ME Delete NAME STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS 2017-51-712 CATY-ST-ZIP Charge Addition WILE Deleta NAME KILE STREET ADDRESS STREET ADORESS CITY-ST-ZIP

11. Thereby certify that the information supplied with this filling does not qualify for the exemptions contained in Chapter 119. Florida Statutes. I further certify that the information indicated on this report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company of the received or frustee propowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

FILED